
State of New Mexico 
ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

B R U C E KING 
GOVERNOR 

ANITA LOCKWOOD 
CABINET SECRETARY 

MATTHEW BACA 
DEPUTY SECRETARY 

February 12, 1992 

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 
P. O. Drawer 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: CASE NO. 9928 
ORDER NO. R-9185-A(l) 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Division order recently entered in the 
subject case. 

Sincerely, 

Florene Davidson 
OC Staff Specialist 

FD/sl 

cc: BLM - Carlsbad Office 
Tom Kellahin 

VILLAGRA BUILDING - 408 Galilleo 

Forestry and Resources Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 1948 87504-1948 

827-5830 

Park and Recreation Division 
P.O. Box 1147 87504-1147 

827-7465 

2040 South Paeheco 

Office of the Secretary 
827-5950 

Administrative Services 
827-5925 

Energy Conservation & Management 
827-5900 

LAND OFFICE BUILDING - 310 Old Santa Fa Trail 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 87504-2088 

827-5800 

Mining and Minerals 
827-5970 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 20B8 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(505) B27-5800 

GOVERNOR 

September5, 1991 

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY 
Attorneys at Law 
P. O. Drawer 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: CASE NO. 9928 
ORDER NO. R-9185-A 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the each of the above-referenced Division order recently 
entered in the subject case. 

Sincerely, 

Florene Davidson 
OC Staff Specialist 

FD/sl 

cc: BLM - Carlsbad 



it t 

AMQCO 
::U Jill 

"" J Amoco Production Company 

W s 19 

July 23, 1991 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Unorthodox Well Location 
Ojo Chiso Federal Well No. 3 
Antelope Ridge - Morrow Gas Pools 
Lea County, New Mexico 

File: JCA-2867-986.51NM 

Attention: William J. LeMay 

Amoco Production Company has been advised that Orxy Energy Company has 
filed an application for administrative approval of an unorthodox well location 
for their Ojo Chiso Federal Well No. 3 to be completed in the Antelope Ridge -
Morrow Gas Pools, located in Section 26, T22S, R34E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

As an offset operator, Amoco Production Company has no objection to Orxy's 
request for NMOCD approval of an unorthodox well location for the subject 
wel l . 

Yours very truly, 

ames F. Trickett, Manager 
t / Environmental, Safety and Refulatory Affairs 

MLC/cdm 

Orxy Energy Company 
P. O. Box 1861 
Midland, TX 79702-1861 



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING June 20, 1991 
POSTOFFICE BOX20BB 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 

(505)827-5800 

GOVERNOR 

Oryx Energy Company 
P.O. Box 1861 
Midland, TX 79701 

Attention: Jan Stevenson, Proration Analyst 

RE: Unorthodox location application, Ojo Chiso 
Federal Well No. 3, Morrow Test, 990' FS & WL 
(Unit M) Section 26, Township 22 South, Range 34 
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Stevenson: 

Upon reviewing the subject application, there appears to be contradictory statements 
between this application and the evidence presented at the May 2, 1990 hearing in Case 
9928. At Oryx's request, the Morrow formation was dropped from consideration at the 
hearing and no geologic evidence was presented. Now, Oryx is requesting the Morrow be 
added based on geology, which was not included in the application. 

Based on this information, I understand Oryx's intentions to be that Case No. 9928 should 
be reopened and Division Order No. R-9185 be amended to again consider the Morrow 
formation. This matter will be placed on the July 25, 1991 docket for hearing before an 
Examiner. Please provide adequate notice to all concerned pursuant to General Rule 
1207.A(5). 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me. 

Michael E . Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

MES/ag 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
US Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad 
Charlie Gray - Oryx, Dallas 



Oryx Energy Company 
24 Smith Road 

N DIVlSiMiBox 1861 
c n Midland TX 79702-1861 

915 688 0300 

in s 21 

J u n e 1 4 , 1 9 9 1 Southwestern 

Production Region 

Energy, Mineral and Natural Resource Dept. 
Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Attn: Mr. Michael E. Stogner 

ORYX '91 20 

Re: Unorthodox Location Application 60 7Q 
Oryx Energy Company p A « I I 
Ojo Chiso Federal No. 3 V 
Antelope Ridge - Morrow Gas 
M, 990' FSL & 990* FWL 
Section 26, T-22-S, R-34-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Enclosed is BLM Sundry Notice Form 3160-5 and OCD Form C-102 
well location and acreage dedication plat to amend previously submitted 
application for Permit to Drill to add the Antelope Ridge-Morrow Gas 
zone and test for possible production. 

This location is 990' to the nearest end boundary. Statewide Rule 
104 states that distance to end boundary should be no closer than 1980'. 
The S-l/2 of Section 26, (320 acres) has been assigned to this well 
location. This location was picked due to geological reasons. 

Attached is a l i s t of all offset operators and their addresses who 
have been notified by certified mail. Return receipts will be forward 
to you as soon as they are received in our office. 

Oryx Energy Co. requests approval for this unorthodox location. 
Should you require additional information, please contact me at (915) 
688-0377. 

Yours truly, 

End. 

cc: Bureau of Land Management 
P. 0. Box 1778 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

ORYX ENERGY COMPANY 

Ja# Stevenson 
Proration Analyst 

cc: Chas. Gray.NPIV, Dallas 
Alan Beers,CCII, Dallas 

Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241-1980 

1P8/578 - (1) 



F rr. U ' i O - ^ 
V •-. e-.ber 1 ' ly . j , 

i hormer ly Q-JJ1 , 

UNITED STATES S I B M I T IN TRIPLICATE" 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR & t £ e Ld,r r u c U 0 M 0 0 ~ j 
Budget Burf.au N" 
Exp i r e s August .' W8 = 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
1 

•1. L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N I S O S E R I A L V 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use thia form for proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for lueh propoaaJs.) 

• O I L 
W I L L 

NAME or OPEBATOE 

CAS p y - i 
W E L L L A J O T H E R 

3. A 

.EQ._&o_x__1861 .^UicU^nd, 'L£xas,_797I12-
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance wi th any State requirement!.' 

See also space 17 below > 
At surface 

M, 990' FSL & 990' FWL 

NM-435S4 
6 I F I N D I A N . A L L O T T E E Oa T U B E N A M I 

7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

8. F A R M OE L E A S E N A M E 

O.io Chiso Federal 
9 . W E L L H O . 

_3_ 
1 0 . r i E L O A N D POOL. OE W I L D C A T 

Antelope Ridop-Morrnw Has 

1 4 . P E R M I T NO 15 e u t v A T i o s s ( S h o w w h e t h e r o r . RT. aa. e t c . ! 

1 1 . SBC. , T . . E „ t t . , OE E L I . AMP 
• D E T B T O l A U A 

26-T-22-S. R-34-E 
1 2 . COD N T T OR P A U S E 1 3 . STATE 

J421.4'^GR_ Lea New Mexico 
16 Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

N O T I C E O r I N T E N T I O N TO : S U B S E Q U E N T B B P O B T O r : 

TEST W A T E R S H l ' T O P P 

F R A C T I R E T R E A T 

S M O o T OR A C I D I Z R 

I IEPAIR W E L L 

i o t h p r l 

PI" I . I . OR \ I.TER c \ S I N G 

M I I . T I P L E f O M P I PTE 

A BA N l>0 N " 

C H A N G E P L A N T 

W A T E R s H C T - o r r 

P R A C T I S E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

lOt 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G CASING 

) O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G I A B A N D O N M E N T * 

h , r ) To amend d r i l l inq permit 
i NOTE : Report results of moltlpie completion on Well 
I'ompletloa or Recoupletlon Report aad Log form.) 

LXJ 

iiKst RIDI: rrinrusED OR OIMPI .ETL! ' O P E R A T I O N i (!!*»:. i ly st.it*1 all pertinent detail*, and sive pertinent dates, Including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionaJiy drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for al l markers and cones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

To add the Antelope Ridge - Morrow Gas Field. 

Request an unorthodox location. 

Amend: 6 1/8" Hole 4 1/2" Liner 13.5# 12400' BOL 

To: 6 1/8" Hole 4 1/2" Liner 13.5# 13650' BOL 

Amend TD to 13,650'. 

125 sx Cement 

125 sx Cement 

18. I hereby certify that the 

SIGNED 

oregolng ls true snd correct 

" in t tmj^y^ TITLE Proration Analyst DATE 6-14-91 

(This space f o r Federal or State ofllce use) 

APPROVED BT T I T L E DATE 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F A N T : 

v *See Instructions on Reverse Sid* 

T i t l e IS U.S.C. Sect ion 1001, makes i t a c r ime lor any person k n o w i n g l y and w i l l f u l l y to make to any department or agency of the 
Uni t eo States any U i s e , f i c t i t i o u s or f r audu len t s ta tements or r epresen ta t ions as to any matter w i t h i n i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 



turrit 10 Apcrocrial* 
Outnd Office 
SUM Laa** • 4 copies 
FM Lsess • 3 copus 

P.O. Box if 19*0, Hobbs, NM SS240 

Drawsr DD, Artesia, NM M210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 RJO Bmo* Rd., Aaec, NM 17410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Rc urces Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AJ Distance* must bo trom tha outer boundarfcM of tha section 

Form C-102 
Revised 11-89 

-r 

Operator" WeU No. 
ORYX ENERGY CO. OJO CHISO FEDERAL 

Unit Lstter 
M 26 

Township 
22 South 

Range 
34 East NMPM 

County 
Lea 

Actual Footage Location of WeB: 

feet from ths South 
Ground level Elev. 

3421.4 

line sad 990 feet from the West line 
Pioductng ronnnuaa 

Morrow 
Pool 

Antelope Ridqe - Morrow Gas 
Dedicaied Acreage: 

320 Acres 
1. OutMae the screaf* dedicated to the subject weU by colored penal or hachure marks oa tbe plat below. 

Z If more thaa oa* lease is dedicated to *c well,, outline each aad ideality the ownership thereof (both as to working interest aad royalty). 

3. lf more thaa one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of alt owners been consolidated by oornrriiniliTJtioa, 
imiriralina, force-pooling, etc? 

(Tj Yes • No If answer u"yt*" type rfcoo*c*i<Ulion Pool inq 
If answer is "ao" bat the owners sad tract descriptions which have actually bees consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if i 
No allowable wilt be assigned to the weB until all iatereata have been caasolidated (by corrsrsmitiTilion, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a ana stinrltrd unit, riirrsnsling such interest, has beea approved by the Division. 

Signature 

Prisâ Nsane 

Jan Stevenson 
PosUoa 

Proration Analyst 
Compaay 

Oryx Energy Comoany 
Date 

June 14, 1991 

OPERATOR CERTTHCATION 
s I ktrtty ctnify that tk* information 

contained herein st true and compiet* te tkt 
test of my knowledge ond belief. 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that th* w*0 location thown 
an tha pirn wot plotted from fudd nous of 
actual surrey* mod* by m* or under my 
supemson, mid the* tk* same is true and 
correct to tk* best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Dale Surveyed 
March 5, 1990 

Signature A Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 



Oryx Energy Company 
Antelope Federal Com. No. 1 
M, 1090' FSL & 990' FWL 
Sec. 22, T-22-S, R-34-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Offset Operators 

Amerada Hess Corporation Sec. 25 
1201 Louisiana, Ste. 700 
Houston, Texas 77002-5681 

Amoco Production Company See's 34, 35 
P. 0. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 

BTA O i l Producers See's 23, 34, 35 
104 S. Pecos Street 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Bergen Enterprises, Inc. Sec. 24 
P. 0. Box 241 
Richland Spring, Texas 76871 

Maxus Exploration Company Sec. 36 
717 North Harwood Street 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

Mobil Expl. &> Prod. U.S., Inc. Sec. 25 
P. 0. Box 633 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Pacific Interprises Sec. 27 
P. 0. Box 3083 
Midland, Texas 79702 

P h i l l i p s Petroleum Company Sec. 25 
4001 Penbrook Street 
Odessa, Texas 79762 

Joe Reynolds Sec. 27 
2333 50th Street 
Lubbock, Texas 79421 

Oryx Energy Company 
P. 0. Box 1861 
Midland, Texas 79702 

See's 22, 27 





STAT? C c \ £ . V MEXIC3 

' ENtRGY. MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

^ .. OIL CQNSEMVAT:CN DIVISlCN 

GAPFEV CAPRUTHEBS May 25, 1990 
S'A'E L i C E 5 . . : S3 

SAS'AC£ SE.'. '.'E«iCC S?«^ 
5ZS =£'-580C 

Mr. Thomas Kellahin 
Kellahin, Kellahin & Aubrey 
Attorneys at Law 
Post Office Box 2265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Re: CASE NO, 9928 
ORDER KO. R-918 5 

Applicant: 

Oryx Energy Cor.p^ny 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
Division order recently entered i n the subject case. 

Sincerely, 

FLORENE DAVIDSON 
OC Staff Specialist. 

Copy of order also sent t o: 

Hobbs OCD x 
Artesia OCD y 
Aztec OCD 

Other 


